
 - JWW Class ScoresPremier Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Premier Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8008 Norina Border Terrier Alan Izumi 0:36:84 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

Premier 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

8004 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

Premier Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

12019 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:31:82 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

12016 Beckett Border Collie Sonja Donaldson 0:39:53 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0

12008 Becca Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy (Dee)  Honer No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 0

12001 Bentley Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey 0:37:18 NQ 0 1 2 2 0

Premier 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

12006 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan 0:32:44 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

12018 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:37:62 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0

12010 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk 0:41:63 NQ 0 1 2 0 0

12002 Halley Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:50:66 NQ 9 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresPremier Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Premier Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16027 Kayuh Flat-Coated Retriever Sue Holland 0:40:14 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

16025 Frankie Labrador Retriever Colleen Thurston ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

16009 Raven Labrador Retriever Carole Ferlazzo No Time NQ 0 0 1 1 1

16028 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 1

16034 Trix Border Collie Denise Roteman 0:33:86 NQ 0 0 2 0 0

16043 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:50:42 NQ 12 1 1 0 0

Premier 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

16007 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:32:15 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

16022 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch 0:34:96 2nd100 0 0 0 0 0

16035 Mandy Miniature American Shepherd Jackie Gruendyke 0:39:44 3rd100 0 0 0 0 0

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:41:00 4th100 0 0 0 0 0

16042 CHAMPION All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie Wilk No Time NQ 0 0 2 1 1

16026 Ta-T Border Collie Silvina Bruera No Time NQ 0 0 1 0 1

16011 Hi Yah Australian Shepherd Kelly Culbert No Time NQ 0 0 0 1 1

16010 Levi Jack Russell Terrier Whitney Grant 0:40:90 NQ 0 0 2 0 0

16049 Tully Shetland Sheepdog Evy Criswell 0:43:22 NQ 0 0 3 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresPremier Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Premier Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20012 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

Premier 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

20016 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills 0:38:45 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

20024 Violet Portuguese Water Dog Janis Welsh ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

20052 MoFo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kelly Culbert No Time NQ 0 1 3 0 0

20011 Willow Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0

20023 Rain Border Collie Marla Cooper 0:29:88 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

20033 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin 0:34:46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0

20048 Gene Border Collie Mia Grant 0:35:53 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

20015 Dare Border Collie Jeremy Schuster 0:36:45 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

20001 Twistie Border Collie Denise Roteman 0:36:82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

20046 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:37:54 NQ 0 1 2 1 0

20044 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs 0:48:41 NQ 21 1 0 0 0

20039 Lula Border Collie Sonja Donaldson 0:53:00 NQ 36 3 1 1 0

Premier 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

24006 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin Zimmer 0:36:95 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

24001 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy Bell 0:36:61 NQ 0 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Master Preferred 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:157 53

PACH

8013 Kyndra Shetland Sheepdog Evelyn F.  Criswell 0:35:96 1st100 0 0 0 0 017

8008 Norina Border Terrier Alan Izumi 0:36:40 2nd100 0 0 0 0 016

8005 Pirch Miniature Schnauzer Francine Markow 0:51:63 3rd100 0 0 0 0 01

8002 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

8007 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah Prabhakar ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

8020 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

8010 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson 0:62:68 NQ 27 0 1 1 0

8014 Ted Poodle Sue Iavello 0:69:79 NQ 48 1 4 0 0

Master 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:157 51

MACH

8006 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette Ivie 0:35:00 1st100 0 0 0 0 016

8016 Kona Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

8011 Daisy Papillon sharon Minerva 0:59:53 NQ 24 0 0 0 0

Excellent 08  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:157 51

8004 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek 0:46:61 NQ 0 1 3 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Master Preferred 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:160 51

PACH

12019 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:27:68 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

12001 Bentley Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey 0:30:95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

12016 Beckett Border Collie Sonja Donaldson 0:35:69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0

12007 Emma Keeshond Patti Voyles 0:38:13 NQ 0 2 0 0 0

12008 Becca Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy (Dee)  Honer 0:38:94 NQ 0 2 0 0 0

12017 Barney Poodle Miniature Ronda Harvey 0:48:79 NQ 0 1 2 2 0

Master 12  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:157 48

MACH

12006 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan 0:27:97 1st100 0 0 0 0 020

12013 Sparky Russell Terrier Nancy Lewis 0:33:40 2nd100 0 0 0 0 014

12018 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:36:60 3rd100 0 0 0 0 011

12014 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan W/D - AIS 0 0 0 0 0

12020 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

12010 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

12002 Halley Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:49:54 NQ 3 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Master Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:162 48

PACH

16018 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa Rodney 0:22:71 1st100 0 0 0 0 025

16033 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin 0:29:59 2nd100 0 0 0 0 018

16025 Frankie Labrador Retriever Colleen Thurston 0:31:79 3rd100 0 0 0 0 016

16050 Rocket Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk 0:32:69 4th100 0 0 0 0 015

16009 Raven Labrador Retriever Carole Ferlazzo 0:35:66 100 0 0 0 0 012

16017 Hitch Pyrenean Shepherd Nancy Necker No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

16028 Opus Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz 0:26:94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16034 Trix Border Collie Denise Roteman 0:27:49 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16015 Cashel Border Collie Lilyan Carew 0:31:58 NQ 0 2 2 1 0

16002 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura 0:34:01 NQ 0 0 0 2 0

16027 Kayuh Flat-Coated Retriever Sue Holland 0:36:91 NQ 0 0 1 1 0

16019 Kody Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk 0:37:62 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16040 Teak Border Collie Margie Hanlon 0:44:12 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

16031 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:50:05 NQ 6 0 0 0 0

16013 Cody Australian Shepherd Mark Stone 0:50:10 NQ 6 0 0 1 0

16036 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura 0:57:36 NQ 27 1 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Master 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:160 46

MACH

16008 Prize Border Collie Kate Moureaux 0:22:68 1st100 0 0 0 0 023

16007 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:27:34 2nd100 0 0 0 0 018

16038 Skoal Icelandic Sheepdog Nancy Necker 0:29:54 3rd100 0 0 0 0 016

16001 Zenji Shetland Sheepdog Gwen Clark 0:31:31 4th100 0 0 0 0 014

16022 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch 0:31:57 100 0 0 0 0 014

16049 Tully Shetland Sheepdog Evy Criswell 0:31:75 100 0 0 0 0 014

16035 Mandy Miniature American Shepherd Jackie Gruendyke 0:38:22 100 0 0 0 0 07

16003 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:38:22 100 0 0 0 0 07

16024 Luc Pyrenean Shepherd Dorothy Diehl 0:38:71 100 0 0 0 0 07

16045 Spice Shetland Sheepdog Gwen Clark No Time NQ 0 4 1 3 1

16042 CHAMPION All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie Wilk 0:23:89 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

16026 Ta-T Border Collie Silvina Bruera 0:28:44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0

16011 Hi Yah Australian Shepherd Kelly Culbert 0:30:32 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

16014 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri Stone 0:32:33 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

16010 Levi Jack Russell Terrier Whitney Grant 0:35:66 NQ 0 3 1 1 0

16046 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox 0:37:88 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

16021 Teddy Keeshond Carol Blair 0:48:93 NQ 6 1 1 0 0

16016 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox 0:51:86 NQ 15 1 1 0 0

16004 Brie Border Collie Margie Hanlon 0:56:22 NQ 30 2 1 1 0

Excellent Preferred 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:162 48

16043 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:43:36 1st100 0 0 0 0 0

16044 Speck Border Collie Patsy McCulloch No Time NQ 0 1 1 0 0

16054 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs 0:47:60 NQ 0 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Excellent 16  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:160 46

16047 Tika Miniature American Shepherd KC Cooper W/D - AIS 0 0 0 0 0

16041 Moxie Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:54:02 NQ 24 1 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Master Preferred 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:162 51

PACH

20019 Maui Golden Retriever Jack Rodriguez 0:33:49 1st100 0 0 0 0 017

20021 Sabine German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:40:18 2nd100 0 0 0 0 010

20009 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs 0:49:95 3rd100 0 0 0 0 01

20012 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

20028 Yarra German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder No Time NQ 0 0 0 1 1

20025 Ukon German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Binder 0:51:55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Master 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:162 43

MACH

20030 Scorch Vizsla Carol Keller 0:26:44 1st100 0 0 0 0 016

20046 Capri All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:29:38 2nd100 0 0 0 0 013

20005 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie Nishimoto 0:30:14 3rd100 0 0 0 0 012

20006 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina Landis 0:30:38 4th100 0 0 0 0 012

20016 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills 0:33:01 100 0 0 0 0 09

20003 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie Bartak 0:36:85 100 0 0 0 0 06

20023 Rain Border Collie Marla Cooper No Time NQ 0 0 1 1 0

20044 Rincon Australian Shepherd Jodi Downs No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 1

20004 Rumor Vizsla Aaron Wallin No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1

20018 Lightsaber Border Collie Kate Moureaux No Time NQ 0 0 0 0 1

20033 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin No Time NQ 0 1 0 0 0

20050 Blade Border Collie Margie Hanlon No Time NQ 0 5 0 1 0

20048 Gene Border Collie Mia Grant 0:27:47 NQ 0 1 1 1 0

20042 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet Brown 0:29:46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

20011 Willow Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk 0:31:54 NQ 0 0 1 0 0

20037 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa Rodney 0:31:76 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

20001 Twistie Border Collie Denise Roteman 0:32:35 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

20047 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann Grimes 0:32:88 NQ 0 1 0 0 0

20002 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann Grimes 0:34:31 NQ 0 1 1 0 0

20035 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura Leyda 0:34:34 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

20034 Tobin Barbet Denise Roteman 0:39:86 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



 - JWW Class ScoresExcellent/Master Friday, May 23, 2025Shannon Jones

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Excellent 20  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:162 43

20015 Dare Border Collie Jeremy Schuster 0:28:57 NQ 0 1 0 1 0

20039 Lula Border Collie Sonja Donaldson 0:32:68 NQ 0 1 2 2 0

20024 Violet Portuguese Water Dog Janis Welsh 0:41:50 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

Master 24  inch
PlaceTime Score Q Time  R  W  F  E

 FAULTS

2xQ/ Top25

Course Yardage: Course Time:162 46

MACH

24005 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami 0:24:89 1st100 0 0 0 0 021

24003 Ace’D Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker 0:30:95 2nd100 0 0 0 0 015

24004 Sterling Weimaraner Lori Barbee ABSENT 0 0 0 0 0

24006 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin Zimmer 0:30:30 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

24001 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy Bell 0:31:94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets


